RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Myetie Hamilton was appointed and approved by the Chicago City Council to the Chicago Park District Board of Commissioners on September 14, 2021, and elevated to President on February 16, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on June 8, 2022, Myetie Hamilton was appointed by the Chicago Park District Board to serve as the district's representative on the Board of Commissioners of the Public Building Commission of Chicago (PBC); and

WHEREAS, in addition to her service as President of the Chicago Park District, Myetie Hamilton is currently the Chief Executive Officer of Leadership Greater Chicago (LGC), a premier civic leadership development organization. She also served as past Senior Vice President and Executive Director of City Year Chicago, a national nonprofit that places AmeriCorps members in schools to provide near-peer mentoring, tutoring, and social-emotional support to students to help keep them on track to graduate high school; and

WHEREAS, Myetie Hamilton brings more than twenty-five years of experience leading innovative change in Chicago's education, nonprofit and government sectors. She is committed to public service and philanthropy in Chicago where she serves on the Board of Directors for the Griffin Museum of Science and Industry, and A Better Chicago, and serves as Vice-Chair for the Provident Foundation; and

WHEREAS, Myetie Hamilton, a lifelong Chicagoan, has been acknowledged by Crain's Chicago Business as a Notable Leader in Community Development, by lifestyle media outlet Make It Better as one of Chicago's 38 Top Black Women of Impact and was a recipient of the Chicago Defender Women of Excellence Award; and

WHEREAS, Myetie Hamilton's public service roles have deep roots in Chicago, and she remains dedicated to the community. As President of the Chicago Park District and as a Commissioner of the Public Building Commission Board, she committed to improving equity and accountability, transparency, and community voice in government; and

WHEREAS, Myetie Hamilton has distinguished herself and made numerous contributions to the PBC to facilitate its mission of providing sustainable facilities to improve the quality of life for the Chicago residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Myetie Hamilton is hereby commended by the Chairman, members of the Board of Commissioners, and the Acting Executive Director of the Commission for her leadership and dedicated service to the Public Building Commission and the residents of the City of Chicago; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Acting Executive Director is hereby authorized and directed to present an appropriate copy of this resolution to commemorate her service as a member of the Board of Commissioners of the Public Building Commission of Chicago

